PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Triangle Biomedical Sciences, Inc.	02/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KeySource Commercial Bank			
Street Address:	280 S. Mangum Street			
Internal Address:	Suite140			
City:	Durham			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27701			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5082254
Patent Number:	5188347
Patent Number:	5360741
Patent Number:	6098839
Patent Number:	6395234
Patent Number:	6780380
Patent Number:	7507379
Application Number:	12859493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

PATENT

REEL: 025878 FRAME: 0832

DP \$320,00 5082254

501452843

Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Morrisville, NO					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025707-000005 JES				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter				
Total Attachments: 3 source=NGSI-P#page1.tif source=NGSI-P#page2.tif source=NGSI-P#page3.tif					

PATENT REEL: 025878 FRAME: 0833

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Commercial Security Agreement dated as of February 25, 2011 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Triangle Biomedical Sciences, Inc. as the Borrower thereto and KeySource Commercial Bank (the "Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Lender:

PATENTS

Description of Patent

Patent No.

Patent Issue Date

See Schedule A attached hereto.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description of Patent Applied For

Patent Application No.

Patent Application Filing Date

See Schedule A attached hereto.

TRII\751733v1

PATENT REEL: 025878 FRAME: 0834 The Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

Borrower:

Triangle Biomedical Sciences, Inc. a North Carolina corporation

ame: JACL E. HVILLI itle: CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

KeySource Commercial Bank, a North Carolina banking corporation,

Name: EDDIS

TRI1\751733v1

PATENT REEL: 025878 FRAME: 0835

Schedule A

Triangle Biomedical Sciences, Inc. (North Carolina corporation)

. U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

	والمناج والمراجع		
MICROTOME OBJECT HOLDER ASSEMBLY	5082254	01/21/92	
COMPRESSIBLE MICROTOME OBJECT HOLDER	5188347	02/23/93	
DNA HYBRIDIZATION INCUBATOR	5360741	11/01/94	
ARTICLE DISPENSING ASSEMBLY	6098839	08/08/00	
SAMPLE CASSETTE HAVING UTILITY FOR HISTOLOGICAL	6395234	05/28/02	
PROCESSING OF TISSUE SAMPLES			
TISSUE PROCESSOR	6780380	08/24/04	
UNITARY ASSEMBLY OF BIOLOGICAL SPECIMEN SUPPORT	7507379	03/24/09	
ARTICLES, AND APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING INDIVIDUAL			
BIOLOGICAL SPECIMEN SUPPORT ARTICLES THEREFROM			

Pending Applications

	. 6	 		
CORDLESS HEATED FORCEPS			12859493	

TRI1\751733v

PATENT REEL: 025878 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 03/01/2011